
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/30/25 at 8:31:55 AM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

12/16/2019
Accident reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

01/17/2024
Damage reported

Event 3

05/05/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Accident reported
Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company

Event 4

Branded Title: Salvage

12  Service history records

49  Detailed records available

68,363  Last reported odometer reading

2018 INFINITI QX30

LUXURY

VIN: SJKCH5CR1JA042991
HATCHBACK 4 DR
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/INFI/yr3RPWui9N7hE6wkVBczEAXyTcI3FP0dnF-bO_g3hc1omNEfiJxbj-EEkyoUmrUEnwGig3li9UOoXxY_e5SR1-MG0OcCQxCUlLTcVd-fjg2oabDXoF9yqZGrA7PRvtGUvFTiB-gLy3UTpLl5XvH8IYH8oju7_CQ62KSc927w1owSibJ6GCXTtsXNPG3QkYLVIsbuBiBUxbIMmc-_rv1EAWgjv4pJHH9093oXaMBviAvFJNFjgXJGkKSmfS896O1HM7FN5iNQv3X4dfY5Id8ICrjqF5gZqrhIIxTFfhaNdUvn9A6dI8uSCM3RPw1dq1RLfj_nKgQEFAqQlIZXrStQOdldknG9Ws-9fkKKJp2pkiHr2vKsMHJLWb32d_pVfaUMDuPrwcrm7X7v1iY6b2QNtMyC.cfx


05/09/2025
Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service & CommentsService Comments Date View Details Links

Oil Oil and �lter changed
Oil

Oil and �lter changed

12/11/202412/11/24View View Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 05/05/2025.
Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Accidents reported: 12/16/2019 and 05/05/2025. Damage reported:
01/17/2024 and 05/09/2025.

Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty Voided



Title History Summary

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Alert!

Problem Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Nissan North America, Inc. Original Window Sticker

11/27/2018 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Registered as lease vehicle

08/14/2019 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed

12/16/2019 Ontario
Damage Report

Accident reported: minor damage
Damage to right front
Damage to front

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

-
-

-
-

Damage Location

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/INFI/nqs2ljag8CCgmdFUVNvcKqczY_UKwmpbskxLtYqS59RMirv38aVf6D4PAQScdutFUk0-MKcMaEByJSOPvOssmTgvC14R2139NPwnMsLVFhk1IyBwJWvxNKKZ_ZEbtTUTljLqr26rjVQadNrm_i4HFQ78cTY-i6Zujkycbm1bjTGUwjP9ZOQdqixOIPBYhMHUjNJ5hVdl6csSxSeaQq99M2TW8i_0Gb_rq71qIjhQtnL0tsN0tt0XELCEx1mPztAAQQQI7_dQS8nd5I5tFspaB6Vut9HZoagmnL4RltI14pOdahbNQ-94aq30EHMZTriEZQsOiTPbIaWeEB5GKu_p6ULZrpe2DlZp-lqrXs1n3gSfw7WWXScIbsz8F_c5sH8R8p_2jGaXAssgs6sthLbZhcIVqrZu09g.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/INFI/keMWvILYyxxahZ5pyix7IXlFQAOzoL0b45XmovRN7K9Oegqu_MU4ZH2EUTaKc9VVLZ-6ws8_eTKeLvFCUkAur4n0jVmE0kUrDIegqfrtAkuklZ0GGxZMxJipBAQhTwELkaH2eyfUalH9YJpNhPfCh8hvcFS3uF5XVMItsQwIwGSF1RUC3gfqbS0kS2RxZAWR0Nn4hti6fwliAo5-cZ8x6qW9DrXeM_kllPNN9hhnanOLuiG5rjjfsfvGfECQhbZm9fqKXYVAAgAekQeO7oSSmo56KaboJOVS9gzSVYr663WPFFc0FP3IAEsddLBv5cOOacNN-FmaACOOpZKm7ImfMU3x0EmmfGGL2DVjRkoYgB0VyHvBZsZzy8HclP6C5cIvUmFuYgm28ctU5FGjGgUZEiTz-dw85yA.cfx


ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

12/19/2019 10,903 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Alignment performed
Four wheel alignment performed
Odometer reported as 17,547 kilometers

08/19/2020 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed

06/16/2021 11,016 Lallier Hull
Gatineau, QC
819-778-1444
lallier.com

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 17,729 kilometers

08/18/2021 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed

11/30/2021 Ontario
Ministry of Transportation

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle previously registered in Quebec
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/30/2021 28,686 Quebec
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Odometer reported as 46,166 kilometers

12/07/2021 US Dept of Transportation
Highgate Spings-Alburg, VT

Vehicle imported and declared to meet US
highway safety speci�cations
Bond released on 12/22/2021

12/21/2021 28,729 Arkansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Little Rock, AR
Title #761012640096

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory

01/12/2022 28,757 North End Motor Sales
Worcester, MA

5.0 / 5.0

30 Veri�ed Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

01/28/2022 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/31/2022 W. C. Cranston & Son
West Boylston, MA
508-835-3775

4.9 / 5.0

47 Veri�ed Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection performed

01/31/2022 29,082 Massachusetts
Inspection Station
West Boylston, MA

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

01/31/2022 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Worcester, MA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR
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Title #CE171760

02/14/2022 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Worcester, MA
Title #CE171760

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

03/24/2022 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Worcester, MA
Title #CE428713

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Black

04/21/2022 30,582 North End Motor Sales
Worcester, MA

5.0 / 5.0

30 Veri�ed Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

09/16/2022 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/21/2022 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fitchburg, MA
Title #CF316626

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

09/22/2022 31,296 W. C. Cranston & Son
West Boylston, MA
508-835-3775

4.9 / 5.0

47 Veri�ed Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/22/2022 Massachusetts
Inspection Station
West Boylston, MA

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

10/05/2022 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fitchburg, MA
Title #CF316626

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

10/05/2022 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Worcester, MA
Title #CF316626

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/09/2022 34,050 North End Motor Sales
Worcester, MA
508-853-7665
northendmotorsales.com/

5.0 / 5.0

30 Veri�ed Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/15/2022 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-



11/16/2022 34,083 W. C. Cranston & Son
West Boylston, MA
508-835-3775

4.9 / 5.0

47 Veri�ed Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection performed

11/16/2022 Massachusetts
Inspection Station
West Boylston, MA

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

11/16/2022 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Worcester, MA
Title #CF575819

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/30/2022 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Worcester, MA
Title #CF575819

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Black

01/19/2023 North End Motor Sales
Worcester, MA
508-853-7665
northendmotorsales.com/

5.0 / 5.0

30 Veri�ed Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Oil and �lter changed

08/30/2023 45,248 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Worcester, MA
508-852-1133
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

143 Veri�ed Reviews

161 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

12/07/2023 49,332 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Worcester, MA
508-852-1133
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

143 Veri�ed Reviews

161 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

12/12/2023 49,352 Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Worcester, MA

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

01/17/2024 Damage Report Damage reported

02/22/2024 Service Facility

4.5 / 5.0

Inspection performed
Alignment checked

-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-

-



35 Veri�ed Reviews
View the complete inspection report

07/30/2024 58,778 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Worcester, MA
508-363-1840
vioc.com

4.5 / 5.0

184 Veri�ed Reviews

250 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

12/10/2024 64,099 Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Worcester, MA

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

12/10/2024 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Worcester, MA
Title #CF575819

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/11/2024 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Shrewsbury, MA
508-842-9500
vioc.com

4.5 / 5.0

171 Veri�ed Reviews

171 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

12/11/2024 64,139 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Worcester, MA
508-852-1133
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

143 Veri�ed Reviews

161 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/05/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Accident reported
Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company
Damage to right front

-

-

-
-

-

-

-
-

-

http://www.hunternetwork.com/customerpublic/customerresult?id=8031ED46-0AC2-4F70-844D-30C3F4B05463


CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a quali�ed technician before you buy.
Learn More

05/09/2025 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

06/06/2025 68,363 Massachusetts Vehicle purchase reported

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR



Motor Vehicle Dept.

06/30/2025 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Title #CL198790

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

07/14/2025 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title or registration issued to insurance
company

07/14/2025 Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Webster, MA
Title #CL252675

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Vehicle color noted as Black

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/30/25
at 8:31:55 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, tra�c signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/30/25
at 8:31:55 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing company then
collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing company can be an independent
car dealer or a car manufacturer.

New Owner Reported

-

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or �eet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's de�nition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's de�nition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a �eet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/30/25 8:31:55 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2018 INFINITI QX30 vehicle (VIN:
SJKCH5CR1JA042991), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/30/25 at 9:31 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

